

International Students Office Division of Student Affairs

Phone: (212) 772-4864

ISO Website: http://www.hunter.cuny.edu/studentservices/is/



I-901 SEVIS Fee Payment

In 2004, Congress mandated all international students and exchange visitors must pay the <u>I-901 SEVIS Fee</u>, which funds the Student and Exchange Visitor Program (SEVP) and SEVIS. This fee is separate from visa fees.

A <u>narrated video tutorial</u>, available on Study in the States, walks students and exchange visitors through the steps of paying the I-901 SEVIS fee by payment in U.S. dollars by credit card on <u>fmjfee.com</u>, or by check or money order. The tutorial also provides stakeholders with important information regarding their application status, and the ability to print their I-901 SEVIS fee payment receipt.

SEVIS Fee for F, J, M visa	Fee to pay
I-901 SEVIS Fee F visa applicants (full payment)	\$350
I-901 SEVIS Fee J visa applicants (full payment)	\$220

F-1 Students must receive their Form I-20 before paying the I-901 SEVIS Fee. The SEVIS ID Number is printed on the top (left side) of the Form I-20. The School Code is printed in Section 2 "School Information" on the first page of the Form I-20. Hunter College's school code is **NYC214F00812008**.

J-1 Students must receive the Form DS-2019 before paying the I-901 SEVIS Fee.

The SEVIS ID Number is printed on the top right corner of the Form DS-2019 form. The Program Number is printed in Section 2 on the first page of the Form DS-2019. The Program Number for Hunter College is **P-1-00096**.

F-1 and J-1 students may pay the I-901 SEVIS Fee online at https://fmjfee.com/

After making your I-901 SEVIS Fee payment, please print your receipt and keep it for your records. You will need to bring the SEVIS fee receipt to your visa appointment at the U.S. Consulate and with you when you travel to the United States.

Resources:

I-901 SEVIS Fee: https://www.ice.gov/sevis/i901

I-901 SEVIS Fee Tutorial: https://studyinthestates.dhs.gov/i-901-sevis-fee-payment-tutorial Paying your I-901 SEVIS Fee: https://studyinthestates.dhs.gov/paying-your-i-901-sevis-fee

SEVIS I-901 Fee Payment by Western Union Quick Pay Instructions: https://www.ice.gov/sevis/i901/wu-

instructions

Paper Form I-901 for SEVIS payment by check or money order and mailing instructions:

https://www.ice.gov/sites/default/files/documents/Document/2015/i901.pdf

I-901 SEVIS Fee FAQ's: https://www.ice.gov/sevis/i901/faq

I-901 SEVIS Fee Assistance

Email address: fmjfee.SEVIS@ice.dhs.gov

I-901 SEVIS Fee Customer Service: 703-603-3400